- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAC			HASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
MENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	S. EFFECTIVE DATE	A. REQUISITION/PURC	
Nine (9)	JAN 1 0 1990	RFPA RG1-83-602 dtd 11/27/89 2. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than I tem 6) CODE	
CODE L			
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commi	ssion		
Division of Contracts & Prope	rty Management		
Washington, D.C. 20555			
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.	street, county, State and	ZIF Code)	WI SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
State of Delaware Department of Natural Resour	ces and Environ	nmental Control	98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
Division of Air and Waste Ma	inagement,		10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDE
89 Kings Highway P.O. Box 1401 Dover, Delaware 19903			NO.
			X NRC-28-83-602
			108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
	FACILITY CODE		1 12/04/89
ODE 11, THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	OLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as	set forth in Item 14. The I	hour and date specified for	r receipt of Offers L is extended. L is not e
The above numbered solicitation is an except			as a smerted by one of the following methods:
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment	prior to the hour and date	specified in the solicitation	on or as amended, by one of the following methods:
a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning	ch includes a reference to	the solicitation and amen	dment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLED
			dment numbers. PATE SPECIFIED MAY RESU TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESU ady submitted, such change may be made by telegram advised prior to the opening hour and date specified.
R&R No.: 020-19-14-02-0 FI	(11 required) N No.: B8352-0	APPN. No.:	31X0200.200 Obligate: \$1,100.
13. THIS ITEM AF	PLIES ONLY TO MOI	DIFICATIONS OF CO	NTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES	THE CONTRACT/OR	ORIN THE CHANGES SE	T FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
TRACIORDER NO. IN TEL			The second secon
	DOED IS MODIFIED TO	REFLECT THE ADMINI	STRATIVE CHENGES Isuch as changes in paying offi
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTION appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN IT	EM 14, PURSUANT TO	ANT TO AUTHORITY OF	STRATIVE CHENGES Isuch as changes in paying officer 43.103(0).
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and	authority)		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor XX is not,	is required to sign	this document and retu	orn copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICA	TION (Organized by UCF	section headings, including	ng solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is modified to read as follows:	tion is to prov	vide CY-1990 fur	nds. Accordingly, the Agreement
	See Page 2 of 2	2)	
Except as provided fierein, all terms and conditions	of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as	neretature changed, remains unchanged and in full for
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A, NAME AND TI	TLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
19A, NAME AND THEE OF SIGHER FIRE OF P.			der
		Mary H. Mace	e, Contracting Officer
TSB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	ISC. DATE SIGN	ED 158. UNITED TATE	Mars 11
		smar	1/10/90
asignizate of person authorized to sign)		The fight	57440AHD 50BM 30 (6FV)

9001180289 900110 PDR CONTR NRC-28-83-602 PNU

112

30-165

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 35 #3) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NRC-28-83-602 Modification No. 9 Page 2 of 2

- 1. ARTICLE V CONSIDERATION AND PAYMENT, paragraph A., Consideration, paragraph 3., is revised to read as follows:
 - "3. The amount presently obligated by the Commission with respect to this Cooperative Agreement for CY-1990 effort is \$1,100.00. The total amount obligated since inception of this Agreement is increased by \$1,100.00, from \$5,925.00 to \$7,025.00."

All other terms and conditions under this Cooperative Agreement remain unchanged.